NWCCD Course Fees

Course Short Title Credits Fee Type
AECL*1000 Agro-Ecology 4 $30 fixed
AMMP*1500 Advanced Manufacturing Intro 3 S50  fixed
AMMP*1600 Material Science | 3 S50  fixed
AMMP*2395 Adv Materials Manufacturing Capstone 4 $250 fixed
AMMP*2520 Additive Manufacturing 3-D Printing 3 $250 fixed
AMMP*2600 Material Science Il 3 $100 fixed
AMMP*2650 Materials Testing, Mechanics & Methods 3 $100 fixed
ANSC*1010 Livestock Production 4 S50  fixed
ANSC*1100 Artificial Insemination 1 $530 fixed
ANSC*1400 Equine Anatomy & Locomotion 4 S50  fixed
ANSC*2015 Livestock Reproduction 3 $10  fixed
ANSC*2020 Feeds & Feeding 4 S50  fixed
ART*1005 Drawing | 3 $100 fixed
ART*1110 Foundation: 2D 3 $100 fixed
ART*1115 Techniques: Digital Media 1 S$25  fixed
ART*1120 Foundation: 3D 3 $100 fixed
ART*1130 Foundation: Color 3 $100 fixed
ART*1178 Adobe Photoshop | 1.5 $25  fixed
ART*1179 Adobe Photoshop Il 1.5 $25  fixed
ART*2000 Techniques: Capstone 1 $25  fixed
ART*2005 Drawing Il 3 $100 fixed
ART*2090 Printmaking 3 $100 fixed
ART*2112 Graphic Design | 3 $100 fixed
ART*2122 Graphic Design Il 3 $100 fixed
ART*2145 Photography | - Digital 3 $100 fixed
ART*2165 Photography Il 3 $150 fixed
ART*2210 Painting | : Oil 3 $100 fixed
ART*2220 Painting Il 3 $100 fixed
ART*2305 Techniques: Wood 1 $25  fixed
ART*2310 Sculpture | 3 $100 fixed
ART*2320 Mixed Media 3 $100 fixed
ART*2325 Digital Methods 3 $100 fixed
ART*2330 Metal Fabrication 3 $100 fixed
ART*2410 Ceramics | 3 $100 fixed
ART*2420 Ceramics Il 3 $100 fixed
ART*2430 Ceramics IlI 3 $100 fixed
ART*2440 Ceramics IV 3 $100 fixed
ART*2470 Visual Arts Internship 1-3 $100 fixed
ASTR*1050 Survey of Astronomy 4 S40  fixed
BIOL*1001 Biology Orientation 1 $130 fixed
BIOL*1010 General Biology | 4 S30 fixed
BIOL*1020 Life Science 4 S30  fixed
BIOL*1100 Intro to Biotechnology 3 S50  fixed
BIOL*2001 Fund of Field Science 2 S20  fixed
BIOL*2020 General Biology Il 4 S30 fixed
BIOL*2022 Animal Biology 4 S75  fixed
BIOL*2023 Plant & Fungal Biology 4 S30 fixed
BIOL*2200 Genetics 4 S50  fixed
BIOL*2410 Field Ecology Lab 2 $130 fixed
BIOL*2465 Research Problems 2 S30 fixed
BIOL*2470 Practicum In: 1-8 S20 fixed
BOT*1150 Field Botany 3 S50  fixed
CHEM*1000 Introductory Chemistry 4 S30 fixed
CHEM*1020 Chemistry | 4 S30 fixed
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CHEM*1030 Chemistry Il 4 S30 fixed
CHEM*2300 Introductory Organic Chemistry 4 S30  fixed
CHEM*2420 Organic Chemistry | 4 S30  fixed
CHEM*2440 Organic Chemistry I 4 S30  fixed
CMV*1500 CMV Entry Level Driver Training 3 S40  fixed
CMV*1520 Passenger Endorsement 2 S40  fixed
CMV*1530 School Bus Endorsement 1 S40  fixed
CMV*1700 Driving - Range 2 $500 fixed
CMV*1750 Driving Over the Road 3 $750 fixed
CNTK*1510 Construction Safety & Safe Use of Tools 2 S20 fixed
CNTK*1641 Carpentry Apprentice | 6 $100 fixed
CNTK*1642 Carpentry Apprentice Il 6 $100 fixed
CNTK*1643 Carpentry Apprentice lll 6 $100 fixed
CNTK*1644 Carpentry Apprentice IV 6 $100 fixed
CNTK*1705 Carpentry Lab 3-8 S40  credit hour
CNTK*1750 Bldg Design/Layout/Blueprint 3 S30  fixed
CNTK*1860 Woodworking Fundamentals | 3 $120 fixed
CNTK*1865 Woodworking Fundamentals Il 3 $120 fixed
CNTK*1870 Construction Materials & Methods 3 S20 fixed
CNTK*2510 Construction Estimating 3 S30  fixed
CNTK*2520 Project Supervision 3 S20 fixed
C0OSC*2020 Linux Fundamentals 3 $154 fixed
CRMJ*1700 Firearms | 3 $200 ammunition
CRMJ*1705 Advanced Firearms 3 $200 ammunition
CSCO*2025 Cisco: CC.NA 3 Enterprice Networking, Security, & 3 $100 fixed
Automation

CSEC*1500 Computer Network Security 3 $215 fixed
CSEC*2100 Cyber Security Analyst + 3 $226 fixed
CULA*1490 Topics: Classical Italian Cooking 1 S50  fixed
CULA*1500 Food Principles 3 S$75  fixed
CULA*1505 Sanitation 1 $100 fixed
CULA*1515 Basic Culinary Skills 3 S$75  fixed
CULA*1550 Breakfast & Lunch Cookery 3 S$75  fixed
CULA*1600 Garde Manger 3 S$75  fixed
CULA*1700 Basic Baking 3 S$75  fixed
CULA*1800 Meat Fabrication for the Culinarian 2 $250 fixed
CULA*2500 Nutrition for the Culinarian 3 S$75  fixed
CULA*2600 Charcuterie 3 S$75  fixed
CULA*2620 Classic Italian Crusine 3 S$75  fixed
CULA*2640 International Cuisine 3 S$75  fixed
CULA*2700 Advanced Baking & Pastry 3 S$75  fixed
CULA*2720 North American Cuisine 3 S$75  fixed
CULA*2900 Classical French Cuisine 3 S$75  fixed
DESL*1540 Heavy Duty Electrical Systems 4 S60  fixed
DESL*1595 Diesel Essentials 2 $30 fixed
DESL*1600 Diesel Engines 8 $120 fixed
DESL*1650 Diesel Fuel Systems & Tuning 4 S60  fixed
DESL*1670 Heavy Equipment A/C Systems 2 S$30 fixed
DESL*1710 Comm. Drive Trains | 3 $45  fixed
DESL*1720 Comm. Drive Trains Il 3 $45  fixed
DESL*1770 Diesel Skills 1-2 $15  credit hour
DESL*1850 Mobile Hydraulics 4 S60  fixed
DESL*1870 Hydraulic Troubleshooting 4 S60  fixed
DESL*2010 Diesel Electronic Controls 4 S60  fixed
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DESL*2710
DHYG*2300
DHYG*2350
DHYG*3300
DHYG*3350
ELAP*1515
ELAP*1525
ELAP*1535
ELAP*1545
ELAP*1555
ELAP*1565
ELAP*1575
ELAP*1585
ELTR*1505
ELTR*1655
ELTR*1660
ELTR*2550
ELTR*2555
ELTR*2560
ELTR*2575
ELTR*2580
ELTR*2815
ELTR*2880
ELTR*2935
ELTR*2940
ENTK*1500
ENTK*1502
ENTK*1710
ENTK*2010
ENTK*2070
ENTK*2800
EQST*1210
EQST*1835
ES*1000
ES*1060
ES*2120
ES*2210
ES*2410
FDSC*1990
FDSC*1400
FDSC*1420
FDSC*1430
FDSC*1510
FDSC*2040
FDSC*2020
FSHM*2540
FSHM*2550
FSHM*2900
GEOG*2310
GEOL*1070
GEOL*1100
GEOL*1470
HLED*1221
HLTK*1670

Short Title

Drivetrains I

Preclinical Dental Hygiene
Clinical Dental Hygiene |
Clinical Dental Hygiene Il
Clinical Dental Hygiene I
Electrical Apprenticeship IA
Electrical Apprenticeship IB
Electrical Apprenticeship IIA
Electrical Apprenticeship 1B
Electrical Apprenticeship IIA
Electrical Apprenticeship 1B
Electrical Apprenticeship IVA
Electrical Apprenticeship IVB
Electrical Assembly and Measurement
Solar Electric Systems |
Residential Wiring

AC/DC Electric Circuit Theory
Elec Skills & Troubleshooting
Solid State Circuit Theory
Industrial Controls |

Motors and Generators
Programmable Logic Controls
Solid State Motor Control
High Voltage Procedures
Advanced PLC Programming
Engineering Graphics
Exploration of Engineering Related Prof
Architectural Drafting

CAD 3D Modeling and Mechanical Design

Engineering Surveying |

Engineering Tech Capstone

Intro to Farrier Science

Practical farrier Science

Intro to Engineering Professions
Introduction to Engineering Computing
Dynamics

Electrical Circuit Analysis

Mechanics of Materials

Topics: Curing and Brining

Intro to Meat Fabrication

Primal to Retail Cust

Meat Curing and Brining
Livestock Harvast

Principles of Meat Animal Evaluation
Food Safety and Quality

Bar and Beverage Control
Employment Law

Hospitality Cornerstone

Intro to Geographic Information Systems

The Earth: Its Phys Environment
Physical Geology
Environmental Geology
Standard First Aid and Safety
Emergency Medical Responder
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Fee
$60
$1,500
$1,500
$1,500
$1,500
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$20
$60
$10
$30
$40
$40
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$20
$30
$30
$20
$30
$750

$2,500

$20
$30
$40
$30
$30
$150
$100
$50
$150
$75
$40
$100
$50
$50
$50
$30
$40
$40
$50
$50
$75

Type
fixed
program fee
program fee
program fee
program fee
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed




NWCCD Course Fees

Course
HLTK*1690
HORT*1005
HORT*2010
HORT*2025
HORT*2030
HORT*2040
HORT*2200
HORT*2210
HORT*2300
HORT*2400
HOSP*2325
HOSP*2540
HVAC*1520
HVAC*1540
HVAC*1560
HVAC*1580
MANF*1610
MASS*1970
MCHT*1500
MCHT*1600
MCHT*1610
MCHT*1620
MCHT*1630
MCHT*1710
MCHT*1800
MCHT*1900
MCHT*2000
MCHT*2100
MCHT*2200
MCHT*2300
MCHT*2520
MCHT*2525
MCHT*2700
MCHT*2710
MCHT*2720
MCHT*2810
MCHT*2820
MCHT*2900
MEDA*1505
MEDA*1600
MFGC*1500
MFGC*2800
MGT*3005
MOLB*2210
MOLB*2240
MSFT*1510
MSFT*1520
MSFT*1745
MSFT*1800
MSFT*2300
MSFT*2400
MUSC*1073
MUSC*1074
MUSC*1075

Short Title

Emergency Medical Technician
Plant Sciences

Greenhouse Management
Horticultural Science
Landscape Design

Turfgrass Management
Herbaceous Perennials
Woody Ornamentals
Vegetable Crop Production
Plant Propagation

Food Service Operations
Beverage Service Operations
HVAC Apprentice |

HVAC Apprentice Il

HVAC Apprentice lll

HVAC Apprentice IV

Intro to Robotics

Massage Therapy Clinical

Intro to Machining

Machine Tool Skills Lab
Machine Tool Tech |

Machine Tool Tech Il

Tools, Instruments & Machines
CNC Program & Operations
Interpret Prints & Drawings
Intro to Gunsmithing

Reverse Engineering
Automated Manufacturing
Additive Manufacturing
Manufacturing Quality
Solidworks

Solidworks lI

CNC Turning & Machining Cntrs
Machine Tool Tech IlI

Machine Tool Tech IV
Computer Aided Machining
Manufacturing Methods
Computer Aided Machining Il
Intro to Medical Assisting
Clinical Medical Assistant

Intro to Composites
Composite Design and Fabrication
Foundations of Leadership
General Microbiology

Medical Microbiology
Windows Client Operating System
Windows Server Networking
A+ Computer Maintenance
Network Fundamentals

Cloud Computing +
Virtualization Technology
Lessons for Non-Majors: Piano
Lessons for Non-Majors: Voice
Lessons for Non-Majors: Guitar
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Fee
$75
$30
$100
$50
$30
$30
$50
$50
$50
$50
S50
$75
$250
$250
$250
$250
$100
$50
$80
$40
$120
$120
$30
$30
$20
$400
$20
$40
$40
$20
$20
$20
$60
$120
$120
$80
$80
$80
$310
$406
$100
$250
$19.95
$50
$50
$190
$95
$200
$154
$154
$75
$125
$125
$125

Type
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
fixed
credit hour
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
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MUSC*1076
MUSC*1077
MUSC*1078
MUSC*1079
MUSC*1080
MUSC*1100
MUSC*1110
MUSC*1120
MUSC*1130
MUSC*1140
MUSC*1150
MUSC*1152
MUSC*1170
MUSC*1180
MUSC*1190
MUSC*1200
MUSC*1210
MUSC*1220
MUSC*1230
MUSC*1240
MUSC*1250
MUSC*1260
MUSC*1270
MUSC*1275
MUSC*2080
MUSC*2100
MUSC*2110
MUSC*2120
MUSC*2130
MUSC*2140
MUSC*2150
MUSC*2152
MUSC*2170
MUSC*2180
MUSC*2190
MUSC*2200
MUSC*2210
MUSC*2220
MUSC*2230
MUSC*2240
MUSC*2250
MUSC*2260
MUSC*2270
MUSC*2395
NRST*1510
NURS*1100
NURS*1100
NURS*1200
NURS*1200
NURS*2300
NURS*2300
NURS*2400
NURS*2400
NURS*2400

Short Title

Lessons for Non-Majors: Brass
Lessons for Non-Majors: Woodwinds
Lessons for Non-Majors: Percussion
Lessons for Non-Majors: Strings
Baritone Horn |

Cello |

Clarinet |

Double Bass |

Flute |

French Horn

Guitar |

Bass Guitar |

Oboe |

Organ |

Percussion |

Piano |

Saxophone |

Trombone |

Trumpet |

Tuba |

Violin |

Viola |

Voice |

Applied Lessons |

Baritone Horn Il

Cello Il

Clarinet Il

Double Bass Il

Flute Il

French Horn Il

Guitar Il

Bass Guitar Il

Oboe Il

Organ |l

Percussion Il

Piano Il

Saxophone Il

Trombone Il

Trumpet II

Tuba ll

Violin Il

Viola Il

Voice Il

Piano Proficiency Exam
Nursing Assistant

Nursing Care in Health Promotion
Nursing Care in Health Promotion
Nursing Care Chronic Illness
Nursing Care Chronic Illness
Nursing Care in Acute Iliness
Nursing Care in Acute Iliness
Nursing Care in Complex lliness
Nursing Care in Complex lliness
Nursing Care in Complex lliness
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Fee
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$125
$30
$20
$750
$100
$750
$100
$750
$100
$750
$100
$260

Type

fixed

fixed

fixed

fixed
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
credit hour
fixed

fixed
program fee
SIM fee
program fee
SIM fee
program fee
SIM fee
program fee
SIM fee

GC Only NCLEX Fee
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PEPR*2050
PHTO*1540
PHYS*1050
PHYS*1110
PHYS*1120
PHYS*1310
PHYS*1320
REWM*1005
REWM*2350
TECH*1500
THEA*2145
THEA*2220
WELD*1650
WELD*1700
WELD*1715
WELD*1755
WELD*1760
WELD*1772
WELD*1773
WELD*1780
WELD*1860
WELD*1920
WELD*2540
WELD*2610
WELD*2620
WELD*2670
WELD*2680
WELD*2760
WELD*2780
Z00*1200
Z00*2010
Z00%*2020

Short Title

Care and Prevention of Athletic Injuries
Beginning Digital Photography
Concepts of Physics

General Physics |

General Physics |

College Physics |

College Physics Il

Survey of Natural Resource Management
Range & Pasture Monitoring
Exploring Technology |

Costume Construction
Stagecraft

Welding Symbols & Print Design
General Welding

Thermal Cutting & Oxyfuel Weld
Shielded Metal Arc Welding
Adv Shielded Metal Arc Welding
FCAW

GMAW

Gas Tungsten Arc Welding
Welding Fabrication

Basic Pipe Welding

Pipe Layout & Fabrication
Ornamental Iron Work

Creative Welding

Welding Inspection

Welding Metallurgy
Manufacturing Welding
Automated Welding & Cutting Processes
Intro to Human Biology

Human Anat & Physio |

Human Anat & Physio Il

Updated 3/8/2023

Credits

2

3
4
4
4
4
4
2
1
3
3
3
3
4
2
6
5
3
5
4
3
4
5
3
3
3
2
3
3
4
4
4

Fee
$30
$100
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$30
$10
$30
$50
$100
$30
$80
$60
$120
$100
$60
$100
$80
$60
$80
$100
$45
$45
$30
$20
$60
$80
$30
$45
$45

Type
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
credit hour
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
fixed
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